

Date: 22/07/2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/014904 - CQC Inspections

With reference to your FOI request that was received on 01/07/2019 in connection with 'CQC inspections'.

Under the freedom of information act please could I request the following information
The name and email address of the person within your Trust that hold hold the following job titles / responsibility:
The Chief Executive has overall responsibility

- 1. Quality Director (The person with overall responsibility for an acute trust's CQC inspections)
- Mary Sexton contact details can be found on the disclosure log on the Trust website http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-ofinformation/disclosure-log/ in the search box type contact
- 2. Patient Safety Director (The person with overall responsibility for patient safety within the trust)
- Mary Sexton & Julian Hobbs contact details can be found on the disclosure log on the Trust website <a href="http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/">http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/</a> in the search box type contact
- 3. The person with overall responsibility for Improving Patient Outcomes
- Mary Sexton & Julian Hobbs contact details can be found on the disclosure log on the Trust website <a href="http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-ofinformation/disclosure-log/">http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-ofinformation/disclosure-log/</a> in the search box type contact